

**CHANGE ORDER # 13, 23 & 24**

**PROJECT:** Pamela Drive Storm Sewer Improvements

**CONTRACT NO.:**

**PROJECT NUMBER:**

**CONTRACTOR:** Martin Enterprises

---

<u>CHANGES ORDERED:</u>	<u>+/- Change (\$)</u>
Additional cost for asphalt price increases from original contract (#23)	+\$ 22,112.24
Additional cost for pavement re-staking (#24)	+\$ 2,520.00
Additional cost for rock excavation (#13)	+\$ 64,810.67

---

**TOTAL CHANGE: +\$ 89,442.91**

---

---

<u>SUMMARY</u>	<u>DOLLARS</u>
Original Contract Total:	\$ 1,013,855.02
Net Change Previously Authorized:	\$ 120,242.60
Net Change, This Change Order #:	\$ 89,442.91
New Authorized Total:	\$ 1,223,540.53

- NOTE:
- A. The aforementioned changes, and the work affected thereby, are subject to all contract stipulations and covenants;
  - B. The rights of the Public Agency are not prejudiced; and
  - C. All claims against the Public Agency which are incidental to, or as a consequence of, the above changes are satisfied.

APPROVED:  
OWNER

APPROVED:  
CONTRACTOR

\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature

\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature

\_\_\_\_\_  
Title

\_\_\_\_\_  
Title

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date